
Academic Calendar, 2011-2012 
 
Fall Semester 2011 
August 5, Friday Last day to apply for December 2011 

graduation 
August 18, Thursday  New Faculty Orientation 
August 22, Monday  Faculty Meeting 
August 24, Wednesday  Classes begin 
August 31, Wednesday  Last day to late register or add a  
 class 
September 5, Monday  Labor Day Holiday 
November 4, Friday  Last day to drop a class 
November 24-25, Thursday-Friday  Thanksgiving Holidays 
December 5, Monday  Last day to withdraw from the  
 University 
December 6, Tuesday  Last day of classes 
 Last day to apply for May 2012  
 graduation 
December 7, Wednesday  Reading Day 
December 8-9, Thursday-Friday;  
12-14, Monday-Wednesday  Final examinations 
December 15-16, Thursday-Friday  Grading days 
December 17, Saturday  Fall Commencement 
 
Spring Semester 2012 
January 9, Monday  Faculty Meeting 
January 11, Wednesday  Classes begin 
January 16, Monday  Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 
January 19, Thursday  Last day to register or add a class 
March 12-16, Monday-Friday  Spring Break 
March 30, Friday  Last day to drop a class 
April 30, Monday  Last day to withdraw from the  
 University 
May 1, Tuesday  Last day of classes 
 Last day to apply for August 2012  
 graduation 
May 2, Wednesday  Reading Day 
May 3-4, Thursday-Friday; 7-9, Monday-Wednesday  Final examinations 
May 10-11, Thursday-Friday  Grading days 
May 12, Saturday  Spring Commencement 
 
Maymester 2012* 
May 10, Thursday  Maymester registration & first day of  
 Classes 
May 24, Thursday  Last day of Maymester 
May 25, Friday  Maymester final examinations 



 
May 28, Monday  Memorial Day Holiday 
 
Summer Session I 2012* 
June 4, Monday  Classes begin 
June 5, Tuesday  Last day to register or add a class 
June 22, Friday  Last day to drop a class 
July 3, Tuesday  Last day to withdraw from the  
 University 
July 6, Friday  Last day of classes 
 Summer Session I final examinations 
 
Summer Session II 2012* 
July 4, Wednesday  Independence Day Holiday 
July 9, Monday  Classes begin 
July 10, Tuesday Last day to register or add a class 
July 27, Friday  Last day to drop a class 
August 7, Tuesday  Last day to withdraw from the  
 University 
August 9, Thursday  Last day of classes 
 Summer Session II final  
 examinations 
 Last day to apply for December 2012  
 graduation 
August 11, Saturday  Summer Commencement 
 
*Some summer session courses will follow a different schedule. Please see the class 
schedule for information on when particular courses are offered. 
Note: Dates of holidays are tentative, pending approval by The Texas A&M University 
System Board of Regents. For the latest information on dates and deadlines, please consult 
the appropriate class schedule. 


